





MSME - TECHNOLOGY CENTRE

Tool Room & Training Centre, Guwahati

Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India Amingaon, Guwahati – 31

WALK - IN - INTERVIEW FOR APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING

ADVERTISEMENT NO.: 2023 - 24/24 DATE: 25th JANUARY 2024

Tool Room & Training Centre (TRTC), Guwahati invites Application for engaging **B.E./B. Tech. & Diploma** passed-out candidates for 1-year Apprentice Training under the "**Apprenticeship Act 1961**" (as amended from time to time).

Details of the vacancy is here under: -

SL.NO	Qualification Required	No. of Vacancy
1	B.E./B. Tech. in Mechanical Engineering	15 Nos.
2	B.E./B. Tech. in Information Technology	01 No.
3	B.E./B. Tech. in Computer Science	01 No.
4	B.E./B. Tech. in Electronics & Telecommunication	01 No.
5	B.E./B. Tech. in Electrical Engineering	03 Nos.
6	Diploma in Mechanical	05 Nos.

Stipend information

B.E. / B.Tech Apprentice will receive stipend of Rs 12,000/- per month out of which Rs 7,500/- will be released by TRTC, Guwahati & Rs 4,500/- will be released by Central Government through DBT.

Diploma Apprentice will receive stipend of Rs 10,000/- per month out of which Rs 6,000/- will be released by TRTC, Guwahati & Rs 4,000/- will be released by Central Government through DBT.

As such interested candidates with the above-mentioned qualification who have passed out in the year 2021/2022/2023 & have not undergone apprenticeship training earlier, may attend the walk in interview on 10.02.2024; 9:30 A.M. at Tool Room & Training Centre, Guwahati, Amingaon Industrial Area, North Guwahati Road, Guwahati 781031 with Aadhar Card, Bio-Data & all Original Qualification documents.

Note: Candidates who had earlier appeared in interview for Apprenticeship need not require to appear again.

TOOL ROOM & TRAINING CENTRE, GUWAHATI

Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India
An IS/ISO 9001:2015 and IS/ISO 14001:2015 Certified Organization
Amingaon Industrial Area, North Guwahati Road, Amingaon, Guwahati – 781 031
Website: www.trtcguwahati.org Email: trtcplacement@hotmail.com